	N	South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)			Plan Regist S00A/0904	
1.	Location	Dolans Motors, Moyville, Edmonstown Rd, Dublin 16. Erect a 12m Monopole and any other associated equipment.				
2.	Development					
3.	Date of Application	21/12/00			er Particulars sted (b) Received	
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 2.	1, 2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Irene Kavanagi Address: ESAT Digifone		Acquisition	1)	
5.	Applicant	Name: ESAT Digifone Address: Digifone House, 76 Lr Baggot Street, Dublin 2.				
б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0379 Date 19/02/2001	FI	fect REQUEST A FORMATION	DDITIONAL	
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	FI	fect REQUEST A FORMATION	DITIONAL	
8.	Appeal Lodged					
9.	Appeal Decision	<u> </u>		•		
10.	Material Contravention					
<u>11</u> .	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice			
12.	Revocation or Amendment					
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Received		E.I.S. Appeal		
14.	Registrar	Date		Receipt N	n	

* *

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

, ŝ. -

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Register Reference S00A/0904 Date: 21/	/12/00

ApplicantESAT DigifoneDevelopmentErect a 12m Monopole and any other associated equipment.LocationDolans Motors, Moyville, Edmonstown Rd, Dublin 16.App. TypePermission

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 21/12/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

1 An application on an overall site including the site of the subject application was received in the Planning Department in August 2000. This application is for permission to construct 8 no. 1 bed and 8 no. 2 bed apartments at Edmonstown Road for Mr B Moles (Reg. Ref. S00A/0583 refers). Additional Information was requested but has not yet been received.

The applicant is requested to ascertain the intentions of Mr Moles with regard to his planning application.

- The applicant is requested to outline the site of the proposed development on a site location map at scale 1:1000. This should include access to the site for maintenance and monitoring purposes.
- 3 The applicant is requested to submit details of the materials and finishes of the proposed monopole and associated equipment cabin.

Irene Kavanagh (Site Acquisition) ESAT Digifone 76 Lower Baggot Street Dublin 2.

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0904

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

- 4 Details of the proposed 2.4m high security fencing were submitted. However, the siting of this fencing was not indicated on the site plan submitted or stated in the public notices. Revised site plan, public notices and application form to be submitted as necessary.
- 5 A revised application form shall be submitted to correspond with the Unsolicited Additional Information received on the 07/02/2000.
- 6 Roads Department reports that the reservation line for Edmonstown Road improvement affects the site to a depth of approx 3.2m at the location of the proposed digifone cabin/ monopole.

The applicant is requested to submit a revised site plan to scale 1:500 which shows the reservation line for Edmonstown Road improvement with the monopole and cabin set back a minimum of 2m as required by Roads Department.

- 7 The applicant is requested to amend the siting of the proposed monopole and cabin structures and to position them as close as possible to the earth embankment which is indicated on the submitted plans. Revised plans are to be submitted as necessary.
- 8 The applicant is requested to submit a site section to scale of 1:50 from Edmonstown Road as far as the adjacent public open space at Moyville estate showing the proposed structures and to submit a photomontage showing the proposed structures from the Moyville public open space and from the public open space on the eastern side of the Edmonstown Road directly opposite the proposed development, showing the visual effect of the proposed development as amended.

9 The applicant is requested to indicate what reasonable steps have been taken to share installations as recommended in Section 4.5 of the Department of the Environment and Local Government 1996 document "Telecommunications Antennae and Support Structures, Guidelines for Planning Authorities".

10 The applicant is requested to indicate on a map of the area the location and coverage of existing telecommunications

Page 2 of 3

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG. REF. S00A/0904

antennae and support structures operated by ESAT Digifone and other mobile telecommunications operators.

NOTE: The applicant is advised to consult with the Planning Department prior to resubmission.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

for Senior Administrative Officer

19/02/01

Baile Átha Cliath 24. Telefon: 01-414 9000

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

, **Q** . . .

Facs: 01-414 9104

Halla an Chontae,

